• All content/information will be reviewed/approved by the North Carolina Department 

of Health and Human Services (NCDHHS) prior to publishing; 

• The website will be maintained by the EBCI Tribal Option website designee; 

• The website will be available twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, except for pre-announced scheduled down-

time for maintenance or downtime of the State’s Systems that impact the ability for the 

website to operate correctly;   

• The website will have the capability of making a request for information;